
Township Contact Info 

Beaver Creek Twp 

Supervisor: Kim Van Nuck  989-275-8878 kvannuck@beavercreektownship.com 
Clerk:  Sharon Hartman 989-275-8878 shartman@beavercreektownship.com 
Treasurer:  Max Meisner   989-275-8878 mmeisner@beavercreektownship.com 
Trustee:  Carol Raybuck   989-275-8878 craybuck@beavercreektownship.com 
Trustee:  Meagan Little   989-275-8878 secretary@beavercreektownship.com 
Sheriff:  Kirk A Wakefield 989-348-4616, ext. 214 
 

Gerrish Twp 

Supervisor: David Udy  989-821-9313 supervisor@gerrishtownship.org 
Clerk:  Kathleen Patchin 989-821-9313 clerk@gerrishtownship.org 
Treasurer:  Leasa Tulgetske  989-821-9313 treasurer@gerrishtownship.org 
Trustee:  Mary Link  989-821-9313 trustee1@gerrishtownship.org 
Trustee:  Jim Lippert  989-821-9313 trustee2@gerrishtownship.org 
Police Chief: Brian Hill  989-821-5207  
 

Lyon Twp 

Supervisor: Ed Nellist  989-821-9694, ext 204 supervisor@lyontownship.org 
Clerk:  Terry Bartel  989-821-9694, ext 201 clerk@lyontownship.org 
Treasurer:  Craig Williams  989-821-9694, ext 202 treasurer@lyontownship.org 
Trustee:  Dolores Munoz  989-821-9694, ext 200 trustee2@lyontownship.org 
Trustee:  Eric Carlson  989-821-9694, ext 200 trustee1@lyontownship.org 
Ordinance Officer: Tim Reilly  989-821-9694, ext 206 ordinance@lyontownship.org 
Sheriff:  Ed Stern  989-275-5843 

Roscommon County Board Of Commissioners 

Board Chairman: Bob Schneider  989-275-8021 bobschneider@roscommoncounty.net 
District 1 Comm’r: David Russo (Lyon) 989-275-8021 davidrusso@roscommoncounty.net 
District 2 Comm’r: Ken Melvin (Gerrish) 989-275-8021 commisioners@roscommoncounty.net 

Roscommon County Road Commission 

Office Manager Stephanie Simmons 989-366-0333 rcrc@roscommoncrc.com 
Manager:  Tim O’Rourke  Website: http://www.roscommoncrc.com 

MI Dept of Natural Resources (MIDNR) 

Roscommon Customer Service Center 989-275-5151 (follow the prompts) 
8717 N. Roscommon Rd (M18)  Website: https://www.michigan .gov/dnr 
Roscommon, MI 

MI Dept of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) 

Gaylord Field Office   989-731-4920 

2100 West M-32    Website: https://www.michigan.gov/deq 
Gaylord, MI 49735 
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